Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

JBC 04/01/05 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1422

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1422.

Amend House Bill No. 1422 as engrossed, H3/21/05 (version: 03-21-2005 08:50):

Page 2, line 22 delete "3" and substitute "4" AND Page 3, line 14 delete in its entirety and insert "(47) A111 ACCOUNTANT 2 GRADE 18 (48) X401 ASP USED MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTOR 8 GRADE 18" AND Page 3, line 29 delete "68" and substitute "69" AND Page 4, line 3 delete "23" and substitute "24" AND Page 4, line 10 delete "1,009" and substitute "1,020" AND Page 4, line 28 delete "\$ 37,763,389 \$ 38,875,036" and substitute 11 38,044,962 \$ 39,165,068" AND Page 4, line 30 delete "20,103,526 21,272,238" and substitute "20,201,574 21,372,077" AND Page 4, line 33 delete "8,961,782 8,870,414" and substitute "9,052,006 8,955,688" AND Page 4, line 35 delete "98,500 98,500" and substitute "123,500 123,500" AND Page 4, line 36 delete "O 0" and substitute "140,136 4,600" AND Page 5, line 3 delete "<u>\$ 67,448,197</u> 69,637,188" and substitute "<u>\$</u> 68,083,178 \$ 70,141,933" The Amendment was read **By: Senator Faris**

By: Senator Faris Representatives Childers, Rainey TCW/TCW - 04-01-2005 10:43 TCW180 AND Renumber appropriately

The Amendment was read ______ By: Senator Faris Representatives Childers, Rainey TCW/TCW - 04-01-2005 10:43 TCW180

Chief Clerk